

**Government of West Bengal
Irrigation and waterways Directorate
Office of the Sub Divisional Officer
Kangsabati Canals Sub-Division No-XV
Hijli, Kharagpur, Paschim Medinipur.**

Sl. No. 1 of Notice Inviting Tender No – WBIW / SDO / KCSD-XV / NIT-02 / 2017-18

Schedule of items, quantity, unit rate and amount for the Work, "Emergent repair work during khariff irrigation period from ch. 0.50 to 233.00 of Dy No. 28R of T.S.M.C.(S), in Bulbulchati section of K.C. Sub-divn No-XV under K.C. Divn No.-IV, Midnapore during the year 2017-2018."

Amount put to Tender
Earnest Money
Time Allowed

Rs. 22393.00
Rs. 448.00
Rs.90(Ninety) days.

Sl. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Supply dressing and stacking at site bamboo pins (Dia to be measured at half length). a) Above 6 cm. dia and up to 7.50 cm. dia	46	m.	21.00	966.00
2	Supplying, fitting and fixing with iron nails or spikes double half split Bamboo walling pieces (dia not less than 6 cm.).	3	m.	24.00	72.00
3	Driving bamboo pins in standing & following water including scaffolding and driving appliances.	21	m.	6.00	126.00
4	b) Supplying empty cement polythene bags in good condition including stacking and cost of carriage to site complete (Capacity 50 Kg.)	258	Each	6.00	1548.00
5	Labour charge for filling gunny bags/ polythene bags with all kinds of earth or sand wet or dry including sewing mouth and stacking within a lead of 150 metre and all lifts as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge (Filled up with not less than 30 Kg.) (Measurement to be taken in stacks).	258	Each	6.00	1548.00
6	Labour charge for dumping filled up gunny bags/ polythene bags in standing or following water with or without boats inclusive of placing in position with all leads and lifts complete as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge (Filled up with not less than 30 Kg.) (Measurement to be taken in stacks).	258	Each	3.00	774.00
7	Earth work in excavation in the canal/drainage channel/borrow pit /River bed /slop of bank as noted below as per designed section & throwing the spoil in layer of 23 cm for making banks as per profile or to deposit the same in any other place as wanted by the Engineer-in -charge with in initial lead of 30 m and initial lift of 2.00 m including breaking clods, rough dressing etc. complete as per direction of the engineer-in-charge (including dewatering as necessary) a) Local soil/soil mixed with moorum or kankar/silt,dry or moist/Slushy silt /sticky soil	94	m3	77.00	7238.00
8	Extra rate over item No.-1 for all kinds of soil for every additional lead of 30 metre or part thereof beyond the initial lead of 30 metre. a) One extra lead.	31	m3	9.00	279.00
9	Extra rate for puddling, watering and ramming etc. complete as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge	94	m3	23.00	2162.00
10	a) Cutting and removing ordinary thick or thorny jungles including clearing and depositing the same with all leads and lifts as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	458	m2	10.00	4580.00
11	Supply unskilled Mazdoor for emergent repair of canal, watching and garding of canal, operating regulator gates etc.	20	Each	155.00	3100.00

Total = 22393.00

(Rupees twenty two thousand three hundred ninety three) only.

[Sd/- P.K.DEY]
A.E./S.D.O.
K.C.Sub-Divn. No.-XV
Hijli, KGP, Paschim Medinipur.

I / We do hereby agree to execute the above work @.....% (in figure).....
..... in words) percent above / below / at par than the schedule of rates. I shall abide by all terms and conditions laid down in the NIT & WB F 2911(ii) and in the SOR of Kangsabati Circle / WB P.W.D now in force.

Signature of Contractor